RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

- 1	1	\$
ب		

Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Barry E. Rothenberg Billups-Rothenberg, Inc. Ritsuko Sawada-Hirai 11526 Sorrento Valley Road, Suite A-1 James C. Barton San Diego, California Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No Additional name(s) attached?

Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment 07-23-1999 □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 101099652 Execution Date: March 31, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 09/277,457 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No. Name/address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Ingrid A. Beattie, Ph.D. Fish & Richardson P.C. ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document. Ingrid A. Beattie, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 00000016 09277457 07/23/1999 MTHAI1 Date of Deposit 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Ba	rry E. Rothenberg, of Delmar, California; Ritsuko
Sawada-Hirai of San Diego, California; and Jame	s C. Barton of Birmingham, Alabama; hereby assign to
Billups-Rothenberg, Inc., a California corporation	having a place of business at 11526 Sorrento Valley
Road, Suite A-1, San Diego, California, and its s	successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the
Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, inc	luding, without limitation, the right to sue for past
infringement, throughout the world in the invention	ons and improvements, which are subject of an application
for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Mu	ntations Associated With Iron Disorders, filed,
appointed in said application to hereafter complete serial number of said application when known; the United States and foreign patents, utility models, or improvements, and the right to claim priority be International Convention for the Protection of Ind European Patent Convention, and all other treaties in all countries in our name or in its own name for rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates ourselves and our respective heirs, legal represent perform such lawful acts and to sign such further other lawful documents as the Assignee may reason	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and this 31 day of MARCH, 19 99 Barry E. Rothenberg	Zothube L.s.
STATE OF:	O
COUNTY OF:	
Before me this day of	, 19, personally appeared
	on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein
WITNESS	DATE
Jane M. Lewis	<u> 2 /31 /99</u>
WITNESS	DATE

PATENT REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0337

In Witness V	WHEREOF,	I hereto set	my hand and	d seal at	La J	Idla	, Co	litor	nia	·	,
		March.	, 19 <u>ûû</u>								
	_	himilio	- Sun	da (+							L.S.
	R	titsuko Sawad	a-Hirai								_
STATE OF _			:								
COUNTY OF _			:ss. _:								
	Before n	ne this	day o	f		19	, perso	nally a	appeare	:d	
Ritsuko Sawa Assignment, a therein contai	and ackno	known to me wledged that	to be the per he/she exect	rson whose i	name is	s subsci s/her fi	ribed to	the f	oregoin	ng the pu	rposes
Susan	(ans	oll		3/3/1	199						
WITNESS		<u></u>	-	DATE							
Sand the	Luve			3/3/	199						
WITNESS			-	DATE							
		I hereto set i	•	l seal at							, L.S.
	Ja	mes C. Barto	on					***			D.5.
STATE OF	·										
COUNTY OF _			:ss. _:								
	Before m	e this	day o	f	,	19,	perso	nally a	ppeare	d	
		n to me to be he executed the									
WITNESS			-	DATE			11				
WITNESS				DATE	 .						

364308.B11

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0338

State of <u>Calefornia</u> County of <u>San Diago</u>	
On March 31, 1999 before m	ne, Jailyn Jaanne Hormpson, NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER-E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" Otton Dery and Ritsuke Sawada-Hira, i NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
DATE	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
$lacksquare$ personally known to me - OR - \Box p	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in hie/her/their authorized
JACLYN JEANNE THOMPSON	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
Commission # 1082233 Notary Public — California	or the entity upon behalf of which the
San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 8,2000	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
(III)	WITNESS my hand and official se≱l⊋
	Trade Trans Trans
(acting fame I when
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p	OPTIONAL —
Though the data below is not required by law, it may performed fraudulent reattachment of this form.	DPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may property fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL	DPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may proposed fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	DPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment - Pakele Application
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	DPTIONAL Description of Attached Document Description of Attached Document Assignment Application Title or Type of Document
Though the data below is not required by law, it may programmed fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED	DPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment - Pakele Application
Though the data below is not required by law, it may perfraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER TENER OF SIGNER TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER TENER OF SIGNER TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER	DPTIONAL DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment - Paket Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may perform fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	DPTIONAL Description of Attached Document Description of Attached Document Assignment Application Title or Type of Document
Though the data below is not required by law, it may perfraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER TENER OF SIGNER TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER TENER OF SIGNER TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER	DPTIONAL Drove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment - Patent Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES 3-31-99 DATE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may performed by the fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	DPTIONAL Drove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment - Patent Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES 3-31-99 DATE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	DPTIONAL Drove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment Patent Title OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES 3-31-99 DATE OF DOCUMENT

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0339